
 

 

 

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 
2

nd
 Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                  

                     Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of Chief Executive Officer, SERP 

Present : Dr P.Krishna Mohan Ph.D 

 
 

Proc. No.198/SERP/SSU/Claims/2016      Date: 30 /12/2016 

Sub:-  SERP-Implementation of AABY,ABH-JBY -Settlement of Claims by LIC of India- 

Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 to ZS  

amounting to Rs 1393356– Orders Issued. 

Ref: - Data Updated in the AABY website by LIC of India. 

   
 

**** 

In continuation of the proceedings referred above, it is to inform that 43 accounts of 

Nominees has been verified and Zilla Samakhyas have confirmed the status of Rs 5000 payment to 

Nominees. 

The cheque wise claim amount with transaction status received from LIC for 43cases has 

been tabulated for ready reference. 

Cheque 

No 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 

Date 

Scheme No of 

claims 

Cheque 

Amount 

111 03/11/2016 ICICR52016110800644695 -

3 

08/11/2016 AABY 1 30000 

141 06/12/2016 0006306*000018625032-1* 09/12/2016 AABY 8 240000 

145 08/12/2016 0006306*000018625032-5* 09/12/2016 AABY 9 270000 

155 13/12/2016 0006306*000018867928-6* 15/12/2016 AABY 4 120000 

156 13/12/2016 0006306*000018867928-7* 15/12/2016 AABY 1 75000 

160 15/12/2016 0006306*000019064633-1* 19/12/2016 AABY 4 120000 

165 15/12/2016 0006306*000019064633-6* 19/12/2016 AABY 1 37500 

168 16/12/2016 0006306*000019064633-9* 19/12/2016 AABY 2 60000 

22009 29/10/2016 000052405240601B1600245 01/11/2016 AABY 1 30000 

24 27/09/2016 ICICR52016100100342742-

17 

01/10/2016 AABY 3 90000 

25 27/09/2016 ICICR52016100100342742-

18 

01/10/2016 AABY 1 75000 

40 05/10/2016 ICICR52016102000798590-1 20/10/2016 AABY 2 60000 

68 20/10/2016 ICICR52016102100881727-5 20/10/2016 ABH-JBY 1 35899 

83 25/10/2016 ICICR52016102600591360-1 26/10/2016 AABY 1 30000 

86 26/10/2016 ICICR52016102800794112-1 28/10/2016 AABY 2 60000 

98 31/10/2016 ICICR52016103100215834-6 31/10/2016 AABY 2 60000 

 43 1393399 

 

 



 

 

 

The details of the Claims settled by LIC, Nominee Account Particulars and the amount to be 

transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 &2 respectively for transferring the claim 

amount of Rs 1258356 to the 43 Nominees Accounts directly after deducting Rs 43 rupees initial paid 

(@ Rs 1/- per claim) and Rs 135000/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement for Rs 5000 paid through 

EFMS. 

    In view of the above sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs.1393356/- 

(Rupees  Thirteen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Six  only) to Nominees & Zilla 

Samakhyas as per the Annexure 1&2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

62344242846   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

 

 

Sd/- P.Krishna Mohan 

 Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same to 

SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 

Copy to The Manager, SBH Adarsh Nagar with a requestto transfer the amounts to the Accounts as 

per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 



ProcNo:198/SERP/Insurance/Claims/16 

Annexure:1- Details Of Nominee Accounts 
 

SlN

o 

Schem

e 
LICID Policyholder Nominee Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

1 AABY 146830 
Komanantala 

Lakshminarayana 
Kanthamma  19073089281 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 

APGB000107

4 
24999 

2 AABY 
434978

2 
Donnikota Munni Bhanu  91008309070 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 

APGB000104

7 
24999 

3 AABY 
541800

6 

Kavali 

Narayanappa 
Sivamma  

03011010008073

9 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000030

1 
69999 

4 AABY 
632786

6 

Rangepalli 

Kadurappa 
Narasamma  91074030690 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 

APGB000104

2 
24999 

5 AABY 
600871

7 

Nayak 

Hanumayya 

Nayak 

Shivamma  91046386346 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 

APGB000104

2 
29999 

Anantapur District Total:  174995 

6 
ABH-

JBY 
960636 Satyavathi angati tatarao  

03140010101243

9 
Corporation Bank 

CORP000031

4 
30898 

7 AABY 801753 
Marre 

Arunakumari 

marre anil 

kumar  
956817775 Indian Bank IDIB000P108 24999 

East Godavari District Total:  55897 

8 AABY 895097 
Kanaparthi 

Pullayya 
Meri  33492210000641 Syndicate Bank 

SYNB000334

9 
24999 

9 AABY 
100671

2 
Pagi Nagesh Yalamandha  590818748 Indian Bank IDIB000P110 29999 

10 AABY 
100410

9 

Ramisetti 

Adilakshmi 

Sivanageswar

arao  
62351376256 

State Bank Of 

Hyderabad 

SBHY002164

9 
24999 

11 AABY 
504834

4 

Kotamma 

Perumallapalli 
Ravikumar  33532200034585 Syndicate Bank 

SYNB000335

3 
24999 

12 AABY 
103397

7 

Vuppelli 

Pichayya 
Vijayakumari  3372999368 

Central Bank Of 

India 
CBIN0282084 24999 

13 AABY 
102112

8 

Lingam Appala 

Nayudu 
Satyavathi  32895553902 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0006217 24999 

14 AABY 
103727

5 

Pakalapati 

Lakshminarayana 
Manikyam  33452210164810 Syndicate Bank 

SYNB000334

5 
29999 

15 AABY 
505800

2 

Gundu Krishna 

Rao 

Satyanarayan

amma  

08771001100683

8 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000087

7 
29999 

16 AABY 
505932

1 

Chunduri Raja 

Rao 
Karunamma  

11091010006199

2 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000110

9 
29999 

17 AABY 
106079

5 

Puritigadda 

Nagaraju 

Puritigadda 

Rajani  

19620010100126

0 
Corporation Bank 

CORP000196

2 
29999 

18 AABY 
107717

8 

Lakkapamu 

Harikrishna 
Rajamma  11639218332 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0004699 24999 

19 AABY 
109379

1 

Patan Ismail 

Khan 

Nazeera 

Sulthan  
6110311565 Indian Bank IDIB000G029 24999 

20 AABY 
506650

5 

Venkateswararao 

Ankollu 

Sivaharikuma

ri Durga  

02001010010707

2 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000020

0 
29999 

21 AABY 
106910

8 

Kattuboina 

Rangarao 
Ramana  32201781635 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0004700 24999 



22 AABY 
111496

4 

Rampa 

Subhakararao 
Rampa . Rani  

19080210100006

6 
Corporation Bank 

CORP000190

8 
29999 

23 AABY 
506981

4 
Dagani Raja Rao Lakshmi  20174022685 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0003172 29999 

24 AABY 
119279

5 
Pulivarthi Rani Koteswararao  6463522552 Indian Bank IDIB000P143 24999 

25 AABY 
100700

3 

Gandu 

Srinivasarao 
Sunita  34724836632 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0008296 29999 

26 AABY 
119442

8 

Gudiseva 

Krishnamurthi 
Syamala  32277136879 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0006976 29999 

27 AABY 
119347

6 

Chintala 

Venkatamohanar

ao 

Lakshminanc

haramma  

11551010009092

1 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000115

5 
69999 

28 AABY 
102333

9 
Bandla Sivaiah Ankamma  0895108018850 Canara Bank 

CNRB000089

5 
24999 

29 AABY 
115972

4 

Pilli 

Lakshmanarao 
Paravathi  37562200012180 Syndicate Bank 

SYNB000375

6 
37499 

30 AABY 
115750

3 

Sirigiri 

Venkateswararao 

Thirupatamm

a  
957444541 Indian Bank 

IDIB000M06

4 
24999 

31 AABY 
105079

3 
Saidu Mangaraju Manga  

07231010001249

1 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000072

3 
29999 

32 AABY 
663517

2 

Katikala 

Rambabu 
Mariyamma  

01461002107332

9 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000014

6 
24999 

33 AABY 
204882

8 

Konda 

Venkateswarlu 
Mangamma  

02571010005717

5 
Andhra Bank 

ANDB000025

7 
24999 

34 AABY 
201096

1 

Kukkamalla 

Swamy 
Naga Ratnam  3433452535 

Central Bank Of 

India 
CBIN0284188 24999 

35 AABY 
615135

1 

GEDDAM 

NAGEDRA 
SUNITHA  34724745734 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0004699 24999 

Krishna District Total:  812472 

36 AABY 
442939

8 

Paleboyana 

Srinivasulu 

Ramalingam

ma  

30230010100146

4 
Corporation Bank 

CORP000302

3 
24999 

37 AABY 
439819

7 

Kalasapati 

Venkatasubbaiah 
Salamma  

57201051000037

4 
Bank Of India 

BKID000572

0 
24999 

38 AABY 
207158

6 
Mamuddu Pavani Baskar  

54325001009806

01 

Karnataka Bank 

Ltd 

KARB000054

3 
24999 

39 AABY 
199301

8 

Chandragallu 

Obulesu Obulesu 

Lakshmi 

Devi  
33752200072466 Syndicate Bank 

SYNB000337

5 
29999 

40 AABY 
614822

4 
Ataka Rajulu Sujatha  91078058001 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 

APGB000310

5 
29999 

Kurnool District Total:  134995 

41 AABY 
183358

3 

Dara 

Chinapenchalaiah 

Dara 

Krishnaveni  
62486847576 

State Bank Of 

Hyderabad 

SBHY002120

2 
24999 

42 AABY 
912169

5 
Jagannati Polaiah Subbamma  

28200017002908

43 

Punjab National 

Bank 

PUNB028200

0 
24999 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  49998 

43 AABY 146620 
Kondagorri 

Anasuya 
Raviteja  36282792723 

State Bank Of 

India 
SBIN0008299 29999 

Vizianagaram District Total:  29999 

Total Amount:  1258356 



 



 

 

Proc.No.198/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2016 

Annexure 2: Details of Zilla Samakhya Accounts 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

S.No Zilla Samakhya Insurance 

Bank Account Name 

Account Number Name Of The 

Bank 

Branch Name IFSC Code Amount 

(In Rs.) 

No.Of 

claims 
1 krishna zilla samakhya Bhima seva 

kendram 

105710100042207 Andhra Bank GOLLAPUDI ANDB0001057 80000 16 

2 Prasanthi Zilla Samakhya Bheema Seva 

Kendram 

62060537601 State Bank Of 

Hyderabad 

RAM NAGAR SBHY0020992 20000 4 

3 Zilla Samakhya Bhimaseva 

Kendram,Kurnool 

005310100123344 ANDHRA BANK BUDAWARAPETA,KURNO

OL 

ANDB0000053 15000 3 

4 Zilla Samakhya Callcenter Spsr 

Nellore(Service Cha 

038410100099250 ANDHRA BANK NELLORE MAIN ANDB0000384 10000 2 

5 ZILLASAMAKHYA 

INSURANCE(SERVICE 

CHARGES)E.G.DT.,KA 

144010100004951 Andhra Bank COLLECTORATE BRANCH 

KAKINADA 

ANDB0001440 10000 2 

Total 135000 27 

 


